CH \$115.00 3072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IOFFICE, LLC		10/10/2019	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IOFFICE, LP	
Street Address:	5300 MEMORIAL DR.	
Internal Address:	STE 300	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77007	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3072705	IOFFICE
Registration Number:	4898982	WORKSPACE COWBOYS
Registration Number:	4860266	I HELLO
Serial Number:	88618605	IXMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2:555 California Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45780-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Conversion (DE) - iOffice, LLC (TX) converting to iOffice, LP (DE) - 10 Oct 2019 (63553927_5)#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion (DE) - iOffice, LLC (TX) converting to iOffice, LP (DE) - 10 Oct 2019 (63553927_5)#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion (DE) - iOffice, LLC (TX) converting to iOffice, LP (DE) - 10 Oct 2019 (63553927_5)#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Conversion (DE) - iOffice, LLC (TX) converting to iOffice, LP (DE) - 10 Oct 2019 (63553927 5)#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "IOFFICE, LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IOFFICE, LLC" TO "IOFFICE,

LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019,

AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

7650256 8100F SR# 20197479035

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203765073

Date: 10-10-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11;23 AM 10/10/2019
FILED 11:23 AM 10/10/2019
SR 20197479035 - File Number 7650256

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

.) The jun Texas	risdiction where the Limited Lia	bility Company first formed is
) The jur	risdiction immediately prior to fi	iling this Certificate is Texas
) The da	ate the Limited Liability Compan	y first formed is August 13, 2018
*	nme of the Limited Liability Con	pany immediately prior to filing this
	ame of the Limited Partnership as iOffice, LP	s set forth in the Certificate of
	IESS WHEREOF, the undersigned day of October	ed have executed this Certificate on the , A.D. 2019
	iOF	FICE GP, LLC, as General Partner
	Nam	/s/ George Ahn le: George Ahn : Executive Chairman

DE111 - 08/27/2007 C.T. System Online





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

"IOFFICE, LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:23 O'CLOCK A.M.

7650256 8100F SR# 20197479035

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\

Authentication: 203765073

Date: 10-10-19

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

IOFFICE, LP

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of §17-201 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

FIRST

The name of the limited partnership is iOffice, LP.

SECOND

The address of the limited partnership's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the limited partnership in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801.

THIRD

The name and mailing address of the general partner is as follows:

iOffice GP, LLC c/o Waud Capital Partners Management IV, L.P. 300 North LaSalle Street, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60654

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the general partner hereinbefore named, declaring and certifying that the facts herein stated are true for the purpose of forming a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, hereby make this Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the 10th day of October, 2019.

iOFFICE GP, LLC

By: /s/ George Ahn

Name: George Ahn

Its: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:23 AM 10/10/2019
FILED 11:23 AM 10/10/2019
SR 20197479035 - File Number 7650256

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 10/11/2019 REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0302